GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
DEPARTMENT ON DISABILITY SERVICES

PCR Results Web Posting

Provider Organizati
Contact Person(s)
Phone Number
Email Address(s)

on

Provider Services Reviewed

# Individuals Reviewed by Service

Annual PCR dates
F/U Review Date(s)

Annual Report Date
F/U Report Date

Proximity Care, Inc.
Sheila Vinson
202-670-6475

svinson@proximtycareinc.com

In-Home Supports, Respite Hourly, Companion

Services,

In-Home Supports - 2

Respite Hourly - 1

Companion Services - 2

08/17/2020 - 08/19/2020

N/A

08/26/2020

N/A

The overall results on initial review were:

Service

In-Home Supports

Respite Hourly

All Q/A
Indicators
Critical
Indicators
HCBS
Indicators
All Q/A
Indicators
Critical
Indicators
HCBS

Person Centered
Domains Score

#
Yes/Total
56/64
21/25
10/10
24/24

8/8

6/6

Points

Yes/Total

206/238

105/125

N/A

88/88

40/40

N/A

%

87%

84%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Satisfaction Score

# %
Yes/Total

20/20 100%
10/10 100%



Indicators

Companion Services All Q/A 60/62 226/234  97%  20/20 100%
Indicators
Critical 23/24 115/120 96%
Indicators
HCBS 20/20 N/A 100%
Indicators
Organizational Organizational
Outcomes
Score
# Points %

Yes/Total Yes/Total
All Q/A Indicators 39/42 130/141  92%
Critical Indicators 13/14 65/70 93%
HCBS Indicators 6/6 N/A 100%

Certification issued/dates/services

Waiver Service Certification Dates Certification Type
In-Home Supports ~ 08/17/2020 - 08/17/2021 Annual
Respite Hourly 08/17/2020 - 08/17/2021 Annual

Companion Services 08/17/2020 - 08/17/2021 Annual



