GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DEPARTMENT ON DISABILITY SERVICES

PCR Results Web Posting

Provider Organization	Proximity Care, Inc.			
Contact Person(s)	Sheila Vinson			
Phone Number	202-670-6475			
Email Address(s)	svinson@proximtycareinc.com			
Provider Services Reviewed	In-Home Supports, Respite Hourly, Companion Services,			
# Individuals Reviewed by Service	In-Home Supports - 2			
# Individuals Reviewed by Sci vice	Respite Hourly - 1 Companion Services - 2			
Annual PCR dates	08/17/2020 - 08/19/2020			
F/U Review Date(s)	N/A			
Annual Report Date	08/26/2020			
F/U Report Date	N/A			

The overall results on initial review were:

Service		Person Centered Domains Score			Satisfaction Score	
		#	Points	%	#	%
		Yes/Total	Yes/Total		Yes/Total	
In-Home Supports	All Q/A	56/64	206/238	87%	20/20	100%
	Indicators		- 4			
	Critical	21/25	105/125	84%		
	Indicators					
	HCBS	10/10	N/A	100%	İ	
	Indicators					
Respite Hourly	All Q/A	24/24	88/88	100%	10/10	100%
	Indicators					
	Critical	8/8	40/40	100%	Ì	
	Indicators					
	HCBS	6/6	N/A	100%		

	Indicators					
Companion Services	All Q/A	60/62	226/234	97%	20/20	100%
	Indicators					
	Critical	23/24	115/120	96%		
	Indicators					
	HCBS	20/20	N/A	100%		
	Indicators					

Organizational		Organizational Outcomes		
		Score		
		#	Points	%
		Yes/Total	Yes/Total	
	All Q/A Indicators	39/42	130/141	92%
	Critical Indicators	13/14	65/70	93%
	HCBS Indicators	6/6	N/A	100%

Certification issued/dates/services

Waiver Service	Certification Dates	Certification Type
In-Home Supports	08/17/2020 - 08/17/2021	Annual
Respite Hourly	08/17/2020 - 08/17/2021	Annual
Companion Services	08/17/2020 - 08/17/2021	Annual